DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY
PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
2024) ﬁ

Even Semesters (January-May, 2024
" B.Sc. (Hons.) M.Sc.
under CBCS & (Semester 1) ,
IBMSER programme 4
o (Semester 1, IV & VI) oo R !
| Semester \'acatuqq‘(y\’mtm Brenk) 26 12-2023 (Tumdny) 10 07-01- 2024 (Sl""'f‘\/) SR RETPOL. Sy
. Academic Term: 08-01-2024 (Monday) To 31.05.2024 (F ”(’OY) IR
Re- opening aftor_\\'mtcl Break 08-01-2024 (Monday) I
mnence;\gnl of CIB“GQ/ N 08 01 2024 (Monday) \
Teaching fi
&Ce!eﬁr}uon B 11-01-2024 (Thursday) '
|_Sports Day Celebration !
M@@cuencc Day Celebration 28.02.2024 (Wednesday)
_International Women's Day 08.03.2024 (Friday)
Mid Semester House Test Central date sheetwill |  ==---
under CBCS be provided
_Mid semester HouseTest | . 11.03.24 (Monday) to 15.03.23(Friday)
Farewell Function 26-04-2024 (Friday)
Students feedback Will be taken in the last week of April, 2024 and consolidated
| feedback will be sent in 1% week of May, 2024 to Central IQAC
- Last Date for Classes/Teaching ' 03-05-2024 (Friday) for B.Sc. classes
f 03-05-2024 (Friday) for M.Sc. classes
| End Semester Exams 10-05-24 (Friday) To 30.05.24 (Thursday)
| (Theory & Practicals)
| Last date of submission of M.Sc. | = - | 20-05-24 (Monday)
| | (4" Semester) project work
| Presentation of M.Sc. May 29-30, 2024
! (4" Semester) projectwork | e | (Wednesday -Thursday)
| (2-5 p.m.)
| Answer books shown to students 10-06-2024 (Monday) To 11-06-2024 (Tuesday)
| Preparation of results " Till 14-06-2024 (Friday)
| Summer vacation 31-05-24 (Friday) to 08-07-24 (Monday)

» Monthly cumulative attendance with the photocopy of Attendance Register will be submitted on or
before the 5" of every month to the Office of Department of Biotechnology. The same will be uploaded
on e-notice Board of the Department (http://biotechnology.puchd.ac.in/show-
noticeboard.php?nbid=7) by 15" of every month and a copy of the same will be sent to the office of the
DUI for information. .

The final cumulative end semester attendance with the photocopy of register will be submitted two
weeks ahead of the FINAL EXAMINATION to the Office of Department of Biotechnology. Cases of
shortage of attendance will be sent to the office of the DUI at least one week ahead of the FINAL
EXAMINATION.

M.Sc. (4" Semester) research project submissions have to be handed over in the Office, Department of
Biotechnology after getting signed from the Research Mentor & the Chairperson. The office will not
accept M.Sc. research projects after the due date. THUS, LATE SUBMISSIONS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED.
Information Resource Book (IBR-2023-24) & Annual Appraisal Report (2023-24) format will be sent to
all faculty members in the last week of May, 2024 and the filled information can be submitted latest by
July 12, 2024.

Time table for the next Academic Term (odd semesters) will be prepared in the 3" week of May, 2024.
Academic calendar for the next academic year (2024-25) will be prepared in the 4™ week of May,

2024.
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